

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 467 of 2025
With
MC(WP(C)) No. 456 of 2025**

Loitongbam Ranjita Devi & Anr

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & Anr

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.06.2025

List these cases before another Bench on 19.06.2025 in the
motion column.

JUDGE

Indrajeet